## STRAUBERTY HILL OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area.

To be completed by	ersons of the Japanese ra	(C. Mayora
The second secon	HISHI TSUYAKO	10579
HOME ADDRESS:	AGE: 24	MARRIED?
SEX: Female OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER:	none At home	ADDRESS: none
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN:	none	ADDRESS: none
I certify that the above inforced area in British Columbia	mation is true and complete	ADDRESS:  te and state that I have no property of any kind whatsoever in an 1942.  (Signature)
Dated this agend	) Chains	

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

HOW DO YOU PROPOSE TO PAY THESE OFF!

LIST OF LIABILITIES:

euou

### INTORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	Date_ \$//2/4>
TAKAHASI (Surname in B)	
Registration No. 101.73	Col. 4,/117   Age 14   (Check)
former Address <u>R.R.#1,</u>	no mariate ac
Date Evacuated 9/6/4	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (oheok)
resent Address Sound	Prisole, Magnith, all
(arried - Single	Name of Wife
Same of Mother (SATO) Na	Name of Husband  tane, Name of Father Malmon # 0549
lemes of Children under 16	
Our File No. 6274 Requested By 4. Cand	Registered with Custodian . (yes or no)
	Cuner of Boat 25.68 NW.

-0310 No. 1274

June 13th, 1944

GLATUS DEPARTMENT

(Miss) Tsoyako TAKAHASHI - Reg. No. 10575

CREDITORS: -

No e/e.....13/6/44

Chame Clared

MEMORANDUM

August 10, 1943.

TO: File No. 6274

FROM: Specified Articles Department

Re: TAKAHASHI, Tsuyako Reg. #10575

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

RADIO

Canadian Westinghouse

Model 981

Serial #A 49901 1940 Model

\$50.00

HS

Released to owner.

I muchison

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE.

EXHIBIT REPORT SUB/DIVAL & FIG No. 10 HEADQUARTERS FILE No. DETACHMENT & FIL No. Palalle DIVISION & FILE NA. DIVE SUREDINA SERVICE LOCAL Continued to the second Come this personne of the following described much by ... DESCRIPTION OF EXHIBITS

### SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: June 19, 1944

Name: TAKAHASHI, Tsuyako Reg. No. 10575 File:

Boat File No.: JFVDC 745

Name of Vessel: "Asahi No. 2", 34'x8'4"x 3'6"(1925) Retree 10 HP (1920)

Relico

Lic. or Reg. No.: New Westminster 1457

Naval No.: NW.026-N

Owner's Valuation: \$1,200.00

JFVDC Valuation: 345.00 Survey #586 NW

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: B/S, Oct. 30, 1942-Vessel released June 20, 1942

Purchaser: British Columbia Packers Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: Custodian

Selling Price: \$345.00

Paid to JFVDC of DESCRIPTION: 5.95

Supervision Costs: 5.95

Balance due Owner:

Paid to:

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claim #487- B. C. Packers Ltd.

\$38.85 (Unpaid) / 5/6/40 Reg =>111

Additional Information:

(This vessel was licensed in the name of Yuki HATAKEYAMA, who is not registered with RCMP.

6274

Bill of Sale from Hatakeyama to Tsuyako Takahashi, dated Dec.8, 1941, is on boat file. Also letter from C. H. Hill, of RCMP, to the Registrar of Shipping, New Westminster, dated Jan. 20, 1942, advising that there appears to be no reason why the transaction should not be carried through; that is, the issuing of a licence to Tsuyako Takahashi.

The boat was, apperently, owned by Kohei TAGUCHI, File 8625, Japanese National, and Miss Takahashi authorized payment to him when the boat was sold.

TAGUCHI owed B.C.Packers more than the value of the vessel.

Tmother

#### SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: June 19, 1944

Name: TAKAHASHI, Tsuyako Reg. No. 10575 File: 6274

Boat File No.: JFVDC 744

Name of Vessel: "Asahi I", 36'x8'6"x3'4"(1931) Palmer 14-18 HP (1931)

Lic. or Reg. No.: New Westminster 2568

Naval No.: NW.066-H

Owner's Valuation: \$1,800.00

JFVDC Valuation: 690.00 S urvey #582 NW

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: B/S, Oct. 30, 1942- Vessel released June 19,1942

6/5/46

Purchaser: British Columbia Packers Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: Custodian

Selling Price: \$700.00

Paid to JFVDC OFXERSERIES: 9.50

Supervision Costs: 9.50

Balance due Owner:

Paid to:

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster because he was a National of

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Claim #486- B. C. Packers Ltd. \$70.85 (Unpaid) The actual owner of this vessel was Kohei TAGUCHI, File 8625.

This man was unable to have the vessel licensed in his own name because he was a Mational of Japan.

(Kohei TAGUCHI ownd B. C. Packers (Ltd. more than the value of the (vessel

Additional Information:

J. Machen

JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

Rer

V 0.0.

encs.

G. W. McPherson, Esq., Authorized Deputy of the Sedretary of State and/or Custodian Royal Bank Bldg. Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

re: Your files 6274 (Evacuee)
Tsuvako Takahashi

These vessels were purchased by the British Columbia Packers Limited, the purchase prices being covered as per attached statement.

ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE COMMITTEE

H. S. DURKEE

# Agreement for Sale of Nessel

BETWEEN:

THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF CANADA ACTING IN HIS CAPACITY AS CUSTODIAN AS VESTED OWNER OF THE INTEREST OF

Touyeko TATARISHI

(hereinafter called the "Vendor")

OF THE FIRST PART

AND

BRITISH COLUMBIA PACIERS LIMITED (hereinafter called the "Purchaser")

OF THE SECOND PART

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we agree to the sale and purchase of the vessel hereunder described:

Name of Vessel:

Port of Registry:

Official Number:

Length:

Breadth:

Depth: 3\*4\*

Propelling power: Palmer 14-18 E. P.

For the price or sum of \$ 700.00 (Seven Bandred Bollers)

Payable as follows: Oneh

FURTHER, the Vendor covenants with the said Britteh Columbia Packers Limited

and its

that he has power to transfer, in the manner aforesaid, the premises hereinbefore expressed to be transferred, and that he has no knowledge of any encumbrances and accepts no responsibility for same other than to the amount of the purchase price referred to above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals

men day of October, A. D. 1942,

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED

in the presence of:

(G. W. McPHERSON)

Authorized Deputy of the Secretary of State and/or Custodian

# Agreement for Sale of Vessel

BETWEEN:

THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF CANADA ACTING IN HIS CAPACITY AS CUSTODIAN AS VESTED OWNER OF THE INTEREST OF Touyeko TAKARISHI

(hereinafter called the "Vendor")

OF THE FIRST PART

AND

British Columbia Packers Limited

(hereinafter called the "Purchaser")

OF THE SECOND PART

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we agree to the sale and purchase of the vessel hereunder described:

Name of Vessel:

Port of Registry: H ow Westminster

Official Number: 1457 NWOZEN

Length:

Breadth: 804"

Depth: 3060

Propelling power:

Ralaco Har. 10 H. P.

For the price or sum of \$ 348.00 (Three Bundred and Forty-five Dollars)

Payable as follows:

FURTHER, the Vendor covenants with the said

British Columbia Packers Limited

and 1tm assigns,

that he has power to transfer, in the manner aforesaid, the premises hereinbefore expressed to be transferred, and that he has no knowledge of any encumbrances and accepts no responsibility for same other than to the amount of the purchase price referred to above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals October, A. D. 1942.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED

in the presence of:

(G. W. McPHERSON)

Authorized Deputy of the Secretary of State and/or Custodian

13x13 magnach Bets July 7 d 1844 EVACU TION SECTION Certalini & Enemy Troputy Rec'd JUL 1 0 1944 File No. 6274 Venceune B.C. Referred Break then siv: I haventury account of dealing with Brownsville Sawmills Ith. a. claimed against me, Your truly the takehoods Miss Tempeko TAKAHASHI, Registration No. 10575, P. O. Box 13, Megreth, Alta.

Door Medant

to thank you for your letter of the 7th July 1944, informing us that the claim of the Brownsville Sammille Limited was not against you.

We are making a further investigation in an endeavour

Se regret baving troubled you but you will not hear any more about it from this office.

Yours truly,

A. Moalister, Claims Department.

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

### TAPANESE FISHING VESSES DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

### RELEASE AND DISCHARGE

FISHING VESSEL:

REG. or LIC. No.:

TASART No. 2"

NW.1457

NAVAL No.:

NW. 026-N

CLAIM PAYABLE TO

CLAIM No.:

487-745

Owner at Time of Impounding:

Tsuyako TAKAHASHI 4 0575

F10 627/4 Present Owners

British Columbia Packers Ltd. British Columbia Packers Ltd.

This vessel was sold on October 30, 1942, to British Columbia Packers Ltd. by the Secretary of State of Canada acting in his capacity as Gustodian as vested owner of the interest of Tsuyako TAKAHASHI, and as a condition of such sale all interest in claim for the loss and/or mage referred to herein was assigned to the purchaser.

While inthe Custody of the Royal Canadian Navy, this vessel suffered loss and damage to the value of \$38.85, as assessed by the surveyor for Naval Service, which sum is approved by the undersigned nd eccepted as adequate compensation.

In consideration of the payment of the sum of THIRTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND

BOND ON THE RESERVE OF THE RESERVE O

(of lawful money of Canada) (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), we, the undersigned, being the owners and/or mortgagees, shipyard repairers and all others having any interest, claim or demand against the said motor vessel registered at the Port of New Westminster, B. C. Official or License No. 1457 DO HEREBY RELEASE and forever discharge His Majesty the King, as represented by Royal Canadian Naval Service or any patrol or auxiliary service, acting through or under the authority of Royal Canadian Naval Service, and all boards, commissions or departments of His Majesty's Canadian Government of and from claims which we may now have or which hereafter may arise and which now could or at any time hereafter be made in consequence of damage sustained or any alleged damage sustained, to the above-named motor vessel while in custody of His Majesty's Royal Canadian Naval Service or any auxiliary patrols, commissions, boards or departments hereinbefore named.

AND FURTHER, we covenant that we are the owners and/or mortgagees, shippard repairers and all others having any interest, claim or demand against the said vessel and are the only parties or persons having any interest, claim, lien, demand or charge over the above-named motor vessel, and should any claim hereafter be made by or through any parties whatsoever, we hereby agree to indemnify and save harmless His Majesty the King as represented by any of the naval services, boards, patrols, departments, or commissions hereinbefore referred to.

AND FURTHER, that this discharge and release enures to the benefit of and is binding upon all the parties hereto, their respective heirs, executors, administrators, assigns, successors and representatives.

DATED at Vancouver, British Columbia, this

Second

1942×5

allenantice (o) Antiche (b) (e) a alle ha and co

Secretary treasurer.

Vancouver, July 15th 1942

The Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee

### In account with IMPERIAL CANNERY

### BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKERS LIMITED

Statement of account K. Taguchi owner of -(	naint on	-u-)
Balance owing as per statement signed by K. Taguchi date Feb. 24/42	1,193.63	
Charge re Canned Fish at Great West Cannery for Japanese Fishermen	50.54	
Cost of Survey J.F.V.D.C 2 boats Cost of Sale 7.00 & 3.45	\$.60 10.45	
Value of boat "ASAHI II		345.00
Value of boat "ASAHI I		700.00
Balance owing		214.62
	1,259.62	1,259.62

Brownsville Sawmills Limited. NEW WESTMINETER, B. C. June 9th, 1942 Office of the Contodies. Separate Brownstion Soction. Job Boyal Bank Bldg., Tannouver, B.C. Attention its Cole Decery Ros. 2, Saturdali Citror Ross, 2,2,1, For Postalastor, 9.0. Done Sie: on his account of \$20,69 for lumber received from this Trusting your office will offeet collection of this eccount, we are, Yours truly. BOWESTILLE SAVETLLS LIKETED